Total liabilities and stockholders' equity .....   $ 450,475   $ (23,581)   $ 426,894
   =========   =========   =========

__________

(1)  Adjustment to eliminate the deferred costs amortization expense at
   March 31, 2002 associated with the 12.5% notes.

(2)  Write-off of deferred costs associated with the 12.5% notes and
   restructuring-related expenses.

(3)  Adjustment to eliminate preferred stock dividends as a result of
   cancellation of preferred stock in connection with the plan of
   reorganization.

(4)  Adjustment to eliminate accrued interest on the 12.5% notes.

(5)  Adjustment to eliminate the 12.5% notes.

(6)  Adjustment to record the notes.

(7)  Adjustment to eliminate preferred stock as a result of cancellation of
   preferred stock in connection with the plan of reorganization.

(8)  Adjustment to record the equity value of our company following the
   effective date of the plan of reorganization.

(9)  Adjustment to record the extraordinary gain on cancellation of the 12.5%
   notes.

   25

   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

Edgar Filing: GLOBIX CORP - Form S-1

28

   For The Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2001

   Actual   Pro forma   Pro forma
   September 30, 2001   Adjustments   September 30, 2001
   ------------------   -----------   ------------------
   (dollars in millions, except share and per share amounts)

Revenue .....   $   104,210   --   $   104,210
Operating costs and expenses:
   Cost of revenue .....   40,609   --   40,609
   Selling, general and administrative .....   128,321   --   128,321
   Restructuring charges .....   56,109   --   56,109
   Depreciation and amortization .....   36,657   (1,139)(1)   35,518
   -----------   -------   -----------
   Total operating costs and expenses .....   261,696   (1,139)   260,557

Loss from operations: .....   (157,486)   (156,347)
   Interest and financing expense .....   (65,128)   49,368(2)(3)   (15,760)
   Interest income .....   13,282   --   13,282
   Other income .....   2,147   --   2,147
   Other expense .....   (3,526)   --   (3,526)
   -----------   -------   -----------

Loss before cumulative effect of a change
in accounting principle .....   (210,711)   50,507   (160,204)
   ===========   =======   ===========

Basic and diluted loss per share  attributable  to
common  stockholders  before  cumulative effect of
change in accounting principle (4) .....   $   (5.66)   $   (8.76)
   ===========   ===========
Weighted  average common shares  outstanding-basic
and diluted .....   38,476,909   18,288,889

[…]

(2)   Adjustment to reverse interest expense on 12.5% notes.

(3)   Adjustment to record interest expense on the notes.

(4)   The calculation of basic and diluted loss per share attributable to
   common stockholders for the fiscal year ended September 30, 2001
   includes $7,104 of dividends and accretion on preferred stock which, on
   a pro forma basis, is eliminated.

   26

   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
   For the Six Months Ended March 31, 2002

Edgar Filing: GLOBIX CORP - Form S-1

29

   Pro forma
   Actual   Six Months
   Six Months Ended   Pro forma   Ended March
   March 31, 2002   Adjustments   31,2002
   ----------------   -----------   -------------
   (dollars in millions, except per share amounts)

Revenue .....   $ 44,767   --   $44,767
Operating costs and expenses:
   Cost of revenue .....   19,399   --   19,399
   Selling, general and administrative .....   46,150   --   46,150
   Restructuring charges .....   48,447   --   48,447
   Impairment of intangible assets .....   3,220   --   3,220
   Depreciation and amortization .....   24,186   (629)(1)   23,557
   --------   -------   -------
Total operating costs and expenses .....   141,402   (629)   140,773
Loss from operations .....   (96,635)   --   (96,006)
Interest and financing expense: .....   (34,060)   24,650(2)(3)   (9,410)
   Interest income .....   1,840   --   1,840
   Other income .....   328   --   328
   Other expense .....   (690)   --   (690)
   Minority interest .....   1,344   --   1,344
   --------   -------   -------
Net loss .....   ($127,873)   25,279   ($102,594)
   ========   =======   ========

Basic and diluted loss per share attributable to
common stockholders (4) .....   $ (3.33)   $ (5.61)
   =======   =======
Weighted average common shares outstanding-basic
and diluted .....  39,330,033   18,288,889
   ==========   ==========

[…]

reporting purposes. At September 30, 2001, we had U.S. Federal income tax loss
carryforwards of approximately $350 million. These income tax loss carryforwards
expire between 2011 and 2021. Pursuant to Section 382 of the Internal Revenue
Code, the use of these net operating loss carryforwards may be limited due to
changes in ownership that have occurred. We are evaluating the impact, if any,
that changes in ownership could have on net operating loss carryforwards. As of
September 30, 2001, we also had net operating loss carryforwards of
approximately $31 million from our United Kingdom subsidiaries, which do not
expire under U.K. tax rules.

   For financial reporting purposes, income tax benefits through March 31,
2002 related to both U.S. Federal and foreign income tax losses were fully
offset by a valuation allowance due to the uncertainty of our ability to realize
income tax benefits by generating taxable income in the future.

Capital Structure

   On a pro forma basis after giving effect to our reorganization, our
capital structure consists of the notes, mortgage and capital lease obligations
and our common stock. On a pro forma basis, total borrowings are $255.9 million
as of March 31, 2002.

   40

Commitments

   As of March 31, 2002 we have contractual obligations due in future periods
as follows:

   Payments Due by Period
Contractual Obligations   Total   Less than 1 year   1-3 years   4-5 years   After 5 years
   -----   ----------------   ---------   ---------   -------------

Long-Term Debt (1)   $600,000   $   --   $   --   $   --   $600,000

Edgar Filing: GLOBIX CORP - Form S-1

43

Mortgage Payable   20,552   243   554   672   19,083
Capital Lease Obligations   13,141   6,056   6,649   436   --
Operating Leases   72,211   4,292   9,199   10,741   47,979
Other Long-Term Obligations   2,600   --   2,600   --   --
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
Total Contractual Cash Obligations   $708,504   $ 10,591   $ 19,002   $ 11,849   $667,062
   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========

__________

(1) Long term debt on a pro forma basis as of March 31, 2002 after giving effect
   to our reorganization totals $120 million.

   As of March 31, 2002, we had no material commitments for capital
expenditures. Our management believes that the funds necessary to meet our
current capital requirements and our capital requirements for the foreseeable
future will come from cash on hand and operating cash flows.

Recent Technical Accounting Pronouncements

   In August 2001, the Financial Accounting Standards Board, or FASB, issued